
AWARD RESOLUTION #36 OF 2017 

 

AWARDING THE BID FOR GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FOR THE NORTH 

DIVISION STREET DAM HYDRO FACILITY PROJECT 

 

 
By Councilor ___________________    March 2, 2017 
 
 

WHEREAS, the Auburn City Council did authorize the advertisement for bids 
for the North Division Street Dam Hydro Facility Upgrades and Phase II of the project  is 
to install the new Kaplan turbine as well as complete construction of the new powerhouse 
and substantial site improvements; and 

 
WHEREAS, bids for the North Division Street Hydro Facility Project- Phase II 

for General Construction were opened on Tuesday, February 7, 2017 and the following 
bids were received: 

 
1. Gracon, LLC      $ 1,778,100.00 

Loveland, Colorado 
 
 2.   Northline, LLC      $ 2,548,891.85 

AuSable Forks, New York 
 
 3.  BVR Construction Co.     $ 2,667,500.00 

Churchville, New York  
 

WHEREAS, after the bid analysis by C&S Engineers was completed they have 
recommended the award of the general construction contract to Gracon, LLC of 
Loveland, Colorado; and 

 
WHEREAS, it is necessary that the Auburn City Council award the bid for the 

North Division Street Dam Hydro Facility Project to Gracon, LLC in the amount of 
$1,778,100. 
  
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Auburn City Council does 
hereby award the bid for the North Division Street Dam Hydro Facility Project- Phase II 
for the general construction contract in the amount of $1,778,100 to Gracon LLC and the 
cost of the bid award of $1,778,100 is to be charged to North Division Street Hydro 
Upgrade capital account (#ED 8292-440-HY). 
 
 AND IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized to sign any and 
all documents in reference to the award of this bid. 
 
 
 



Seconded by Councilor________________________ 
 

 
 


